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February 2017 Sportsmans Bowl Tournament Wrap-up 

 

Andrew Hall of Westborough, MA defeated Andrew Kopec of Auburn 268 – 212 to win the Capital 

District Youth Scholarship Tour tournament held at Sportsmans Bowl on Saturday, February 11th.   

 

The stepladder finals began with third-seeded Tom Hankey of Great Barrington, MA defeating 

fourth-seeded Kenny Livengood of Ravena 202 – 169. Livengood earned a $75 scholarship for 

finishing fourth.  The second-seeded Hall then defeated Hankey 212 - 180 to set up the title 

match.  Hankey earned a $100 scholarship for finishing third.     

 

In the title match, Hall began with four consecutive strikes to take a 28-pin lead.  Kopec 

responded with strikes in the fifth through seventh frames to close to within 8 pins.  Following 

two spares, Hall closed with six consecutive strikes to pull away and complete the highest 

game of the day.  The victory earned him his third career title and a $275 scholarship.  In his 

CDYST debut, Kopec won a $175 scholarship for his runner-up finish. 

 

Competing in a six-game qualifying round on the USBC sport-compliant, College Bowling Long 

#3 pattern; Rebecca LaBelle of Pattersonville was the leader after Game 1.  Kopec vaulted 

ahead after rolling a 267 in Game 2; and Livengood held the top spot after Game 3.  Kopec 

returned to the lead after Game 4 and would retain it heading into the semifinals.  Kopec 

continued his surge by winning his first two semifinal matches in route to earning the top seed 

for the finals.  Hall won two matches and tied another to become the second seed; and Hankey 

won two of his three matches to earn the third seed.  After Livengood tied his first match and 

won his second, he was tied for fourth heading into his final match.  He rolled five consecutive 

strikes in the fifth through ninth frames to win the match and earn the fourth seed into the finals. 

 

A total of 48 bowlers (30 boys and 18 girls) competed in the tenth tournament of the season.  

Billy McGaffin of Amsterdam ($50) in fifth place and Jeh’ron Cherry of Albany ($40) in sixth are 

the remaining scholarship winners in the Boys Division.  LaBelle was the top finisher in the 

Girls Division (seventh overall) and won a $175 scholarship.  Lauren Piotrowski of Schenectady 

($125) finished second (eighth overall); Natalya Porcello of Albany ($75) finished third (eleventh 

overall); and Melanie Lemke of Delmar ($50) was fourth (14th overall). Our talented youth 

bowlers earned $1,265 in scholarships; bringing the season total to $13,870.   

 

Porcello, Amanda Chrzanowski of Schenectady, Robert Mengel of Albany, and Andrew 

Marotta of Ballston Spa earned entries into the 2017 USBC Junior Gold Championships to be 

held in Cleveland. 

 

Our next tournament will begin at 1:00 pm on Saturday February 11th at Kingpin’s Alley in South 

Glens Falls.  It is open to all bowlers and will offer optional Junior Gold qualifying for any 2016 – 

2017 CDYST members who have competed in at least three prior tournaments this season.   

 

For more information about the CDYST, please visit their website at www.cdystbowling.com, e-

mail tournament directors Mark Taylor and Steve Fawcett at CDYSTinfo@aol.com, or call 518-

765-0267.  The CDYST can also be found on Facebook. 

http://www.cdystbowling.com/
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Statistical Summary 
 

Qualifying Round

Qualifying Total

Position Name City Gender Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Total +/-

1 Andrew Kopec Auburn Male 180 267 176 246 197 181 1247 +47 Semifinalist

2 Tom Hankey Great Barrington, MA Male 179 225 224 183 187 233 1231 +31 Semifinalist

3 Andrew Hall Westborough, MA Male 191 182 211 235 192 210 1221 +21 Semifinalist

4 Kenny Livengood Ravena Male 205 223 215 215 177 147 1182 -18 Semifinalist

5 Hunter Kempton Buzzards Bay, MA Male 191 235 161 172 203 214 1176 -24 Semifinalist

6 Rebecca LaBelle Pattersonville Female 216 179 194 174 176 223 1162 -38 Semifinalist

7 Lauren Piotrowski Schenectady Female 167 230 198 213 154 190 1152 -48 Semifinalist

8 Billy McGaffin Amsterdam Male 156 148 234 190 221 194 1143 -57 Semifinalist

9 Michael Herceg East Greenwich, RI Male 171 221 213 160 177 198 1140 -60 Semifinalist

10 Natalya Porcello Albany Female 199 169 182 195 162 217 1124 -76 Semifinalist

11 Jeh'ron Cherry Albany Male 165 147 226 193 173 213 1117 -83 Semifinalist

12 Jada Bassette Providence, RI Female 178 181 202 156 193 202 1112 -88 Semifinalist

13 Melanie Lemke Delmar Female 204 178 179 163 194 180 1098 -102 Semifinalist

14 Brandon Wolf Schenectady Male 171 147 179 215 200 184 1096 -104 Semifinalist

15 Michael Boyce Gansevoort Male 176 194 124 202 209 190 1095 -105 Semifinalist

16 Brandon Indovina Albany Male 187 235 154 163 182 169 1090 -110 Semifinalist

17 Zack Terry Schenectady Male 156 180 150 217 209 177 1089 -111

18 Haley Youker Minoa Female 178 227 184 167 131 192 1079 -121

19 Isaiah Days Syracuse Male 157 177 211 195 170 165 1075 -125

20 Robert Mengel Albany Male 154 192 200 199 167 159 1071 -129

21 Andrew Marotta Ballston Spa Male 162 187 170 185 176 187 1067 -133

22 Christian Baitinger Greenfield Center Male 140 197 193 187 171 178 1066 -134

23 Morgan Ruggeri Johnstown Female 186 183 173 148 179 196 1065 -135

23 Dominick Favata Niskayuna Male 181 220 147 149 160 208 1065 -135

25 Michael Taber New Baltimore Male 210 186 165 161 198 141 1061 -139

26 Paulina Geoffroy Morrisonville Female 210 127 180 171 181 190 1059 -141

27 Jenna Lemke Delmar Female 171 191 168 163 188 169 1050 -150

28 Amanda Chrzanowski Schenectady Female 206 141 201 156 187 158 1049 -151

29 Mariah Williams Bloomington Female 159 155 198 168 178 184 1042 -158

30 Jahlil Young Albany Male 188 140 136 172 200 201 1037 -163

31 Zachary Bogholtz Nassau Male 165 141 203 191 178 154 1032 -168

31 Christian Chiarito Schenectady Male 154 160 197 181 179 161 1032 -168

33 Marcus Manzoni Niskayuna Male 148 182 158 220 166 157 1031 -169

34 Caitlyn Kelly Albany Female 148 181 181 175 191 154 1030 -170

35 Jordan Byrnes Kinderhook Female 147 167 186 192 162 175 1029 -171

36 Katie Lynch Troy Female 144 175 165 179 180 184 1027 -173

37 Kasey Kosier East Greenbush Female 164 165 167 213 135 178 1022 -178

38 Alex Alesio Schenectady Male 125 137 175 215 165 175 992 -208

39 Quinn Hodson Albany Female 155 197 147 176 160 143 978 -222

40 Kevin Benedetto Albany Male 122 158 120 102 212 262 976 -224

41 Garrett Wolf Clifton Park Male 180 165 144 169 140 177 975 -225

42 Robert Bardin Delmar Male 145 127 146 156 224 170 968 -232

43 Matthew Flandreau Voorheesville Male 192 112 167 183 144 169 967 -233

44 Phillip Decker III Leeds Male 214 143 148 162 151 124 942 -258

45 Willis Bickford Fort Edward Male 176 119 123 190 158 174 940 -260

46 Kylie Largeteau Esperance Female 124 144 166 154 172 142 902 -298

47 AJ Collins Albany Male 176 150 125 151 153 129 884 -316

48 Amber Lupi Schenectady Female 114 128 138 187 149 159 875 -325  
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Semifinal Round (All pins carryover from qualifying; 30-pin bonus for match win, 15-pin bonus for tie match)

Total Total Total

Position Name City Gender Carryover Game 7 Bonus Game 8 Bonus Game 9 Bonus Pinfall Plus Bonus +/-

1 Andrew Kopec Auburn Male 1247 223 30 244 30 182 0 1896 1956 +156 Finalist

2 Andrew Hall Westborough, MA Male 1221 200 15 205 30 234 30 1860 1935 +135 Finalist

3 Tom Hankey Great Barrington, MA Male 1231 218 0 155 30 242 30 1846 1906 +106 Finalist

4 Kenny Livengood Ravena Male 1182 200 15 181 30 219 30 1782 1857 +57 Finalist

5 Billy McGaffin Amsterdam Male 1143 235 30 170 30 210 30 1758 1848 +48

6 Jeh'ron Cherry Albany Male 1117 235 30 176 0 196 30 1724 1784 -16

7 Rebecca LaBelle Pattersonville Female 1162 226 30 151 0 169 0 1708 1738 -62

8 Lauren Piotrowski Schenectady Female 1152 156 0 184 0 193 30 1685 1715 -85

9 Brandon Wolf Schenectady Male 1096 183 30 169 30 174 0 1622 1682 -118

10 Michael Boyce Gansevoort Male 1095 169 30 204 30 151 0 1619 1679 -121

11 Natalya Porcello Albany Female 1124 209 30 127 0 170 0 1630 1660 -140

12 Michael Herceg East Greenwich, RI Male 1140 130 0 186 0 160 30 1616 1646 -154

13 Hunter Kempton Buzzards Bay, MA Male 1176 151 0 145 0 152 0 1624 1624 -176

14 Melanie Lemke Delmar Female 1098 153 0 154 30 170 0 1575 1605 -195

15 Brandon Indovina Albany Male 1090 133 0 134 0 191 30 1548 1578 -222

16 Jada Bassette Providence, RI Female 1112 130 0 152 0 148 0 1542 1542 -258

Stepladder Finals

1 Andrew Kopec 212

2 Andrew Hall 212

3 Tom Hankey 202 2 Andrew Hall 268

3 Tom Hankey 180

4 Kenny Livengood 169

Scholarship Winners

Boys Division Girls Division

Scholarship Scholarship

Position Name City Prize Position Prize

1 Andrew Hall Westborough, MA $275 1 $175

2 Andrew Kopec Auburn $175 2 $125

3 Tom Hankey Great Barrington, MA $100 3 $75

4 Kenny Livengood Ravena $75 4 $50

5 Billy McGaffin Amsterdam $50

6 Jeh'ron Cherry Albany $40

Lauren Piotrowski Schenectady

Natalya Porcello Albany

Melanie Lemke Delmar

Andrew Hall

Champion

Name City

Rebecca LaBelle Pattersonville

 
 

 

 

 

 


